
Splash Meet Manager, 11.80168 Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation 11/16/2024 14:29 - Page 1

Kupa e Kosovës (Pishina 25m) 2024
Progoc-Prishtine, 16/11/2024

Best Female

Women, Open

1.  SHALA, Riga 07 KN Prishtina 1658 3 28.22 2:11.95 1:01.76
2.  BEIQI, Hana 08 FNK 1655 3 27.38 1:00.68 31.78
3.  BERISHA, Olta 08 KN Step 1556 3 2:12.84 1:03.50 1:19.13
4.  IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 KN Prishtina 1513 3 1:07.73 31.04 31.86
5.  ALIU, Lea 09 KN Prishtina 1482 3 29.19 30.32 1:12.18
6.  BERILA, Luesa 09 KN Step 1360 3 28.99 38.73 2:21.53
7.  HAXHANI, Rida 09 KN Step 1300 3 38.22 1:06.26 1:20.98
8.  KASTRATI, Riga 11 KN Step 1253 3 29.80 1:05.95 35.62
9.  THAQI, Toska 10 KN Step 1222 3 30.86 1:14.44 32.28

10.  JASIQI, Joana 10 KN Step 1209 3 1:16.45 2:24.33 1:17.10
11.  HOXHA, Adora 09 KN Step 1169 3 31.42 32.85 35.07
12.  AZEMI, Artesa 12 KN Step 1138 3 2:30.39 32.94 36.19
13.  IBRAHIMI, Esma 09 KN Step 1102 3 1:17.21 1:06.93 36.88
14.  PLLANA, Ana 12 KN Step 1077 3 39.46 1:11.03 1:28.27
15.  ABAZI, Erda 09 KN Prishtina 1055 3 32.01 1:19.40 35.54
16.  ABAZI, Parga 13 KN Step 1001 3 2:42.15 37.23 34.06
17.  ZHUSHI, Nita 11 KN Step 943 3 1:19.39 1:27.40 1:18.22
18.  ADEMI, Bora 15 KN Step 903 3 31.49 44.98 1:36.84
19.  MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11 KN Onix 882 3 41.42 38.59 1:32.20
20.  XHAFA, Adea 11 KN Step 832 3 41.53 1:28.54 1:38.23
21.  BRYMA, Ema 14 KN Aloha 696 3 35.31 1:22.32 43.44
22.  NUZA, Jana 12 KN Step 665 3 34.98 1:38.49 42.38
23.  GERXHALIU, Inara 12 KN Prishtina 572 3 37.30 1:26.97 47.64
24.  AZEMI, Ornela 13 KN Step 568 3 36.88 1:31.89 46.01
25.  KEQI, Eda 11 KN Prishtina 564 3 47.41 1:41.86 1:50.31
26.  BYTYQI, Amra 11 KN Aloha 543 3 38.89 1:30.00 45.98
27.  XHAFA, Earta 14 KN Step 542 3 35.50 51.51 51.45
28.  JUPOLLI, Ujza 14 KN Step 540 3 50.41 1:27.45 1:41.30
29.  IBRAHIMI, Buna 14 KN Prishtina 480 3 39.53 1:30.23 52.20
30.  MEHMETI, Areja 13 KN Dielli 456 3 39.46 1:36.62 51.18
31.  SHALA, Tiara 10 Zenit Sport Academy435 3 42.88 1:32.10 50.95
32.  MAHMUTAJ, Rita 15 KN Delfini 405 3 41.67 50.44 50.11
33.  ISMAILI, Stina 15 KN Delfini 400 3 43.12 53.21 47.05
34.  DALLDYSHI, P. 14 KN Delfini 358 3 43.44 57.68 49.10
35.  XHAQKAJ, Rea 15 KN Aloha 302 3 44.86 1:01.77 53.01
36.  MAHMUTAJ, Erika 11 KN Illyria 468 2 1:19.05 1:34.70
37.  HUMOLLI, Nina 12 KN Illyria 456 2 36.38 1:24.95
38.  MALOKU, Erbuna 09 KN Kastrioti 412 2 1:34.05 42.21
39.  SELIMI, Luanda 11 KN Illyria 378 2 48.63 1:40.06
40.  ISMAILI, Buna 11 KN Delfini 341 2 40.88 51.67
41.  LUTA, Poema 11 Zenit Sport Academy297 2 40.80 51.08
42.  SHOSHI, Hana 14 KN Aloha 291 2 42.78 1:37.08
43.  MJEKU, Buna 12 KN Aloha 283 2 43.12 47.74*
44.  DRAGAJ, Lirika 13 KN Onix 273 2 43.46 56.34
45.  RRUSHI, Rubina 15 KN Kastrioti 248 2 50.07 47.21
46.  ABAZI, Dorela 11 KN Hajvalia 243 2 46.81 50.31
47.  IBRAHIMI, Vlera 10 Zenit Sport Academy227 2 45.07 54.96
48.  DALIPI, Ajana 14 KN Hajvalia 211 2 46.58 55.86
49.  FEJZULLAHU, J. 12 Zenit Sport Academy157 2 42.45 *
50.  KOSTANICA, Buna 12 KN Prishtina 135 2 55.58 1:02.75
51.  GASHI, Rita 16 KN Prishtina 132 2 54.41 1:04.98
52.  SHABANI, Era 16 KN Zenit 122 2 59.74 1:02.48
53.  KAYA, Dina 08 KN Zenit 245 1 38.95
54.  JERLIU, Eliosa 08 KN Zenit 243 1 40.44
55.  CANA, Buna 11 KN Prishtina 171 1 41.28
56.  ALAJ, Bardha 10 KN Niko 150 1 45.88*
57.  BRUNILDA, Potera 09 KN Zenit 147 1 43.35
58.  HOXHA, Jara 14 KN Illyria 145 1 43.55
59.  ZEQIRI, Buna 13 KN Aloha 130 1 49.79
60.  GASHI, Fleta 14 KN Hajvalia 120 1 46.40
61.  BEYTULLA, Azra 10 KN Sirena 113 1 47.31
62.  FETA, Stina 14 KN Aloha 106 1 59.82
63.  FAZLIJA, Alba 09 Zenit Sport Academy 98 1 49.73
64.  HUMOLLI, Klara 15 KN Illyria 93 1 50.44

GASHI, Bora 14 KOS 1 93 1 50.59
66.  ISMAILI, Tuana 13 Zenit Sport Academy 89 1 51.31
67.  DEMA, Ernesa 10 Zenit Sport Academy 71 1 55.17
68.  KADRIU, Mjaltina 09 KN Sirena 62 1 57.87
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69.  BERISHA, Ensara 11 Zenit Sport Academy 59 1 58.79
70.  PREKOPUCA, H. 13 KN Aloha 46 1 1:07.65
71.  DEMA, Alisa 14 Zenit Sport Academy 45 1 1:04.36
72.  JASHARI, Edona 04 KN Kastrioti 40 1 1:06.53
73.  SELMANI, A. 13 KN Kastrioti 30 1 1:13.60

Girls, 16 - 17 years - 7 of 10 Events

1.  SHALA, Riga 07 KN Prishtina 1658 3 28.22 2:11.95 1:01.76
2.  BEIQI, Hana 08 FNK 1655 3 27.38 1:00.68 31.78
3.  BERISHA, Olta 08 KN Step 1556 3 2:12.84 1:03.50 1:19.13
4.  IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 KN Prishtina 1513 3 1:07.73 31.04 31.86
5.  KAYA, Dina 08 KN Zenit 245 1 38.95
6.  JERLIU, Eliosa 08 KN Zenit 243 1 40.44

Girls, 14 - 15 years

1.  ALIU, Lea 09 KN Prishtina 1482 3 29.19 30.32 1:12.18
2.  BERILA, Luesa 09 KN Step 1360 3 28.99 38.73 2:21.53
3.  HAXHANI, Rida 09 KN Step 1300 3 38.22 1:06.26 1:20.98
4.  THAQI, Toska 10 KN Step 1222 3 30.86 1:14.44 32.28
5.  JASIQI, Joana 10 KN Step 1209 3 1:16.45 2:24.33 1:17.10
6.  HOXHA, Adora 09 KN Step 1169 3 31.42 32.85 35.07
7.  IBRAHIMI, Esma 09 KN Step 1102 3 1:17.21 1:06.93 36.88
8.  ABAZI, Erda 09 KN Prishtina 1055 3 32.01 1:19.40 35.54
9.  SHALA, Tiara 10 Zenit Sport Academy435 3 42.88 1:32.10 50.95

10.  MALOKU, Erbuna 09 KN Kastrioti 412 2 1:34.05 42.21
11.  IBRAHIMI, Vlera 10 Zenit Sport Academy227 2 45.07 54.96
12.  ALAJ, Bardha 10 KN Niko 150 1 45.88*
13.  BRUNILDA, Potera 09 KN Zenit 147 1 43.35
14.  BEYTULLA, Azra 10 KN Sirena 113 1 47.31
15.  FAZLIJA, Alba 09 Zenit Sport Academy 98 1 49.73
16.  DEMA, Ernesa 10 Zenit Sport Academy 71 1 55.17
17.  KADRIU, Mjaltina 09 KN Sirena 62 1 57.87

Girls, 12 - 13 years

1.  KASTRATI, Riga 11 KN Step 1253 3 29.80 1:05.95 35.62
2.  AZEMI, Artesa 12 KN Step 1138 3 2:30.39 32.94 36.19
3.  PLLANA, Ana 12 KN Step 1077 3 39.46 1:11.03 1:28.27
4.  ZHUSHI, Nita 11 KN Step 943 3 1:19.39 1:27.40 1:18.22
5.  MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11 KN Onix 882 3 41.42 38.59 1:32.20
6.  XHAFA, Adea 11 KN Step 832 3 41.53 1:28.54 1:38.23
7.  NUZA, Jana 12 KN Step 665 3 34.98 1:38.49 42.38
8.  GERXHALIU, Inara 12 KN Prishtina 572 3 37.30 1:26.97 47.64
9.  KEQI, Eda 11 KN Prishtina 564 3 47.41 1:41.86 1:50.31

10.  BYTYQI, Amra 11 KN Aloha 543 3 38.89 1:30.00 45.98
11.  MAHMUTAJ, Erika 11 KN Illyria 468 2 1:19.05 1:34.70
12.  HUMOLLI, Nina 12 KN Illyria 456 2 36.38 1:24.95
13.  SELIMI, Luanda 11 KN Illyria 378 2 48.63 1:40.06
14.  ISMAILI, Buna 11 KN Delfini 341 2 40.88 51.67
15.  LUTA, Poema 11 Zenit Sport Academy297 2 40.80 51.08
16.  MJEKU, Buna 12 KN Aloha 283 2 43.12 47.74*
17.  ABAZI, Dorela 11 KN Hajvalia 243 2 46.81 50.31
18.  FEJZULLAHU, J. 12 Zenit Sport Academy157 2 42.45 *
19.  KOSTANICA, Buna 12 KN Prishtina 135 2 55.58 1:02.75
20.  CANA, Buna 11 KN Prishtina 171 1 41.28
21.  BERISHA, Ensara 11 Zenit Sport Academy 59 1 58.79
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Girls, 10 - 11 years - 7 of 10 Events

1.  ABAZI, Parga 13 KN Step 1001 3 2:42.15 37.23 34.06
2.  BRYMA, Ema 14 KN Aloha 696 3 35.31 1:22.32 43.44
3.  AZEMI, Ornela 13 KN Step 568 3 36.88 1:31.89 46.01
4.  XHAFA, Earta 14 KN Step 542 3 35.50 51.51 51.45
5.  JUPOLLI, Ujza 14 KN Step 540 3 50.41 1:27.45 1:41.30
6.  IBRAHIMI, Buna 14 KN Prishtina 480 3 39.53 1:30.23 52.20
7.  MEHMETI, Areja 13 KN Dielli 456 3 39.46 1:36.62 51.18
8.  DALLDYSHI, P. 14 KN Delfini 358 3 43.44 57.68 49.10
9.  SHOSHI, Hana 14 KN Aloha 291 2 42.78 1:37.08

10.  DRAGAJ, Lirika 13 KN Onix 273 2 43.46 56.34
11.  DALIPI, Ajana 14 KN Hajvalia 211 2 46.58 55.86
12.  HOXHA, Jara 14 KN Illyria 145 1 43.55
13.  ZEQIRI, Buna 13 KN Aloha 130 1 49.79
14.  GASHI, Fleta 14 KN Hajvalia 120 1 46.40
15.  FETA, Stina 14 KN Aloha 106 1 59.82
16.  GASHI, Bora 14 KOS 1 93 1 50.59
17.  ISMAILI, Tuana 13 Zenit Sport Academy 89 1 51.31
18.  PREKOPUCA, H. 13 KN Aloha 46 1 1:07.65
19.  DEMA, Alisa 14 Zenit Sport Academy 45 1 1:04.36
20.  SELMANI, A. 13 KN Kastrioti 30 1 1:13.60

Girls, 9 years and younger - 5 of 10 Events

1.  ADEMI, Bora 15 KN Step 903 3 31.49 44.98 1:36.84
2.  MAHMUTAJ, Rita 15 KN Delfini 405 3 41.67 50.44 50.11
3.  ISMAILI, Stina 15 KN Delfini 400 3 43.12 53.21 47.05
4.  XHAQKAJ, Rea 15 KN Aloha 302 3 44.86 1:01.77 53.01
5.  RRUSHI, Rubina 15 KN Kastrioti 248 2 50.07 47.21
6.  GASHI, Rita 16 KN Prishtina 132 2 54.41 1:04.98
7.  SHABANI, Era 16 KN Zenit 122 2 59.74 1:02.48
8.  HUMOLLI, Klara 15 KN Illyria 93 1 50.44


